

7 January 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hptf.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hptf.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03824

Thank you for your request concerning EPR Data Migration.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.**

**WHHT - EPR Data Migration**  
The details we require are:

- 1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages**
- 2. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)**
- 3. Start date & duration of framework**
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?**
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?**
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?**

We do not hold this information<sup>1</sup>. You may wish to submit this request to West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust (WHHT) through their Freedom of Information email address ([westherts.foi@nhs.net](mailto:westherts.foi@nhs.net)).

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

---

<sup>1</sup> Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled (a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

